

Mat. Suit 567 of 2025

Order No. 3

Date:-31.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files Advocate's hazira.

Petitioner also files requisites through court as well as through registered post.

No P. Fee paid.

Let the said requisities be kept with the record.

Fix 16.09.2025 for filing P. fees.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan